## Alamo Kiwanis Club presents

# Fiesta Noche del Rio (67th Season)



**2024 Season** Fridays and Saturdays, June 7 – Aug 3, 2024 Arneson River Theatre



#### **HISTORY AND PURPOSE:**

Since 1957, Fiesta Noche del Rio has entertained locals and visitors **to raise money for local children's charities** such as: Any Baby Can, Respite Care, the Children's Bereavement Center, and many others. In 2024, we expect 6,000 – 8,000 guests, mostly from San Antonio and nearby communities, as well as other parts of Texas, but also from the rest of the United States and from many international destinations.

### **2022 SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES:**

**Fiesta Noche del Rio Sponsor (\$2,500+)** – Banner at the theatre on show weekends, Highlighted before each show, Logo on web site and in trifold program flyers, 40 tickets (optional) for the show

**Fiesta Noche del Rio Restaurant Sponsor (\$500+)** – Highlighted on our restaurant sponsor map, Recommended to River Walk and show guests

**Donations (\$1+)** – Donations of any amount are greatly appreciated.

#### **SPONSORSHIP CONTACT/PAYMENT:**

Company:	Contact Name:
Mailing Address:	Email:
FNDR Sponsorship/Donation Amount:	Phone:

For more information: Heather Akkerman, Executive Director, Alamo Kiwanis Club, 210-226-4651, <u>akc@alamo-Kiwanis.org</u> Alamo Kiwanis Club Charities, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation. Federal Tax ID 74-6076224







Thank you for supporting Fiesta Noche del Rio and the children of our community!